## 503561189 11/09/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3607816

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ					
		1	Name			Execution Date
ROGER C. BECERRA					0	8/07/2008
STEVEN A. NARDIN					0	8/01/2008
MICHAEL R. KOLLER					C	8/01/2008
ANDREW C. BARRY					C	8/01/2008
BRIAN L. BEIFUS					0	8/01/2008
ANDREW M. KNOLLM	AN				C	7/31/2008
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	REGA	REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION				
Street Address:	200 S	TATE S	STREET			
City:	BELO	BELOIT				
State/Country:	WISC	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53511	53511				
		1	Number			
Property Type		1 1000	Number			
Application Number:		14936	0054			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		· /	612-2307			
			-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s			
using a lax number, n	provide	•	21-5070	icini		
Phone:		uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com, lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com				
			ents@armstrongteasdale.com, I	lekis	ss@armstro	ngteasdale.com
Email:	:	uspate	ents@armstrongteasdale.com, l ICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARM			•
Email: Correspondent Name	:	uspate PATR	•			•
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	uspate PATR 7700 F	ICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARM			•
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	uspate PATR 7700 F SUITE	ICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARM FORSYTH BOULEVARD			•
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		uspate PATR 7700 F SUITE ST. LC	ICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARM FORSYTH BOULEVARD E 1800			•
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	IUMBER	uspate PATR 7700 F SUITE ST. LC	ICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARM FORSYTH BOULEVARD E 1800 DUIS, MISSOURI 63105			•
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	IUMBER	uspate PATR 7700 F SUITE ST. LC	ICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARM FORSYTH BOULEVARD E 1800 DUIS, MISSOURI 63105 07-FW-015-UCO4			•

Total Attachments: 7
source=07-FW-015-UCO4 Assignment Inventors to RBC-21558326#page1.tif
source=07-FW-015-UCO4 Assignment Inventors to RBC-21558326#page2.tif
source=07-FW-015-UCO4 Assignment Inventors to RBC-21558326#page3.tif
source=07-FW-015-UCO4 Assignment Inventors to RBC-21558326#page4.tif
source=07-FW-015-UCO4 Assignment Inventors to RBC-21558326#page5.tif
source=07-FW-015-UCO4 Assignment Inventors to RBC-21558326#page6.tif
source=07-FW-015-UCO4 Assignment Inventors to RBC-21558326#page7.tif

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ROGER C. BECERRA, of 1912 Sweet Cider Road, Fort Wayne, IN 46818, STEVEN A. NARDIN of 3030 Rockwood Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46815, MICHAEL R. KOLLER, of 4887 W. 200 S., Columbia City, IN 46725, ANDREW C. BARRY, of 2410 Preston Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46815, BRIAN L. BEIFUS, of 14412 Powderhorn Rd., Fort Wayne, IN 45814, and ANDREW M. KNOLLMAN of 9941 Neowash Rd., Waterville, OH 43566, sell and assign to REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION, (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Wisconsin Corporation having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **RETROFIT MOTOR SYSTEM FOR HEATING, VENTILATION, AND** AIR CONDITIONING APPLICATIONS, invented by us and as described in the application filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

## PATENT REEL: 036995 FRAME: 0233



This <u>H</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed **ROGER C. BECERRA**, who me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Mice Golding Notary Public

MiCHELLE GALLINGER Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Max 7, 2009 ASSIGNMENT

<u>August 1,2008</u>

Mardy

STEVEN A. NARDIN

STATE OF <u>*T*</u><u>N</u><u>N</u><u>A</u>) ) ss. County of <u><u>A</u><u>//</u><u>B</u><u>A</u>)</u>

This 1 St day of 200, before me personally came the abovenamed STEVEN A. NARDIN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Rublic MICHELLE GALLINGER Notory Maste - Secil State of Indiana Commission Expires Max 7, 2009

8009

PATENT REEL: 036995 FRAME: 0235

3 of 7

	AS	Attorney Docket No. 07-FW-015			
3			. M. 0~14		

<u>Aubust 1,2008</u>

"Myles K HAL-

MICHAEL R. KOLLER

STATE OF Unduana) County of <u>Yulhitlay</u>) ss.

This / day of 2uquat, 2008, before me personally came the abovenamed **MICHAEL R. KOLLER**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

<u>Jayulyne Richards</u>

My commission expires:

3-11-09

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
ASSICINIVILINI	07-FW-015

August 1 20.08 (hh

ANDREW C. BARRY

STATE OF	Indiana	_)
County of	Allen	) ss. )

This 1 st day of 20 and 20 day of 20 st the abovenamed ANDREW C. BARRY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Rublic Gelling

2009

MICHELLE GALLINGER Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Explose Mar 7, 2009

5 of 7

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 07-FW-015
<u>August 1,2008 12222</u>	
BRÍAN L. BEIFUS	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) ) ss. County of <u>Allen</u>)

My commission expires:

<u>Ny fich les Gollin</u> Notary Rublic

NECHELLE GALLINGER Notory Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Explore Max 7, 2007

483	15 . 3	8.8 8	8.3
1	30 X 4 C 1	10.00	S 8 A.
1. 1. N. 1. 1. N. M.	1980 B.		All the second second

} ss.

20.68

ANDREW M. KNOLLMAN

This 31 day of 30.0, 30.0, before me personally came the abovenamed ANDREW M. KNOLEMAN. To me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Maria Notery Public

My commission expires:

STATE O

County o



7 of 7

## PATENT REEL: 036995 FRAME: 0239

**RECORDED: 11/09/2015**